

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

102088957

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
lusuisse Swiss Aluminium Ltd.	Name: Alcan Aluminium Valais SA
5.7.02	Internal
	Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: <u>CH-3960 Sierre SWITZERLAND</u>
General Partnership Corporation-State	City:State:Zip:
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
- 04101	-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? • Yes • No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
_ ·	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State SWITZERLAND
Security Agreement	Other
☐ Other	representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🍄 No
Execution Date: July 13, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes You
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(,)
75/683,620 75/551,681	_
Additional number(s) and	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Fisher Christen & Sabol	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 165,00
Internal Address:	X⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	The state of the s
Street Address: 1725 K Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1401	
Suite 1401	5
City Washington State: DC Zip: 20006	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
CIV.WaShingLon	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	and any attached convis a triby
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.
copy of the original document.	March Rank 30, 2002
Virgil H. Marsh Vingl N.	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature sover sheet, attachments, and document:
total number of pages including of	th required cover sheet information to:

05/14/2002 LMUELLER 00000006 75683620

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 0P 125.00 0P

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

-

TRADEMARK REEL: 2504 FRAME: 0714

Recordation Cover Sheet Additional Number Page

Application Numbers

- 1. 75/551,699
- 2. 75/980,221
- 3. 75/818,909
- 4. 75/551,917

TRADEMARK REEL: 2504 FRAME: 0715

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE REGARDING CHANGE OF NAME

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

Alusuisse Schweizerische Aluminium AG (Alusuisse Aluminium Suisse SA) (Alusuisse Alluminio Svizzero SA) (Alusuisse Swiss Aluminium Ltd.)

a Swiss corporation of 3960 Sierre, Switzerland

HAS CHANGED THE FIRM NAME TO:

Alcan Aluminium Valais SA

a Swiss corporation of 3960 Sierre, Switzerland

ON 13.07.2001, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL RECORDS CONCERNED.

Dated this 7th day of February 2002

1. V. D. Chacat

Notary Public

- Official Seal -

RECORDED: 05/07/2002



TRADEMARK REEL: 2504 FRAME: 0716